
PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION,
KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Medical education Service-Estt-Provisional Seniority list of Assistant
Security Officer & Security Officer-Finalized-Orders issued

 
Read This Office letter even No.dated:10/01/2024

 
Order No. E5/3852/2020 /DME Dated: 25-01-2024

           The provisional seniority list of Assistant Security Officer & Security
Officer in the Department of Medical Education Service was published and
copy forwarded to various institutions under DME for circulation and filing
objections if any from incumbents concerned for publishing the final seniority
list.
      No other requests/complaints have been received from the officials so far.
Hence the provisional seniority list in the cadre of Assistant Security Officer &
Security Officer of this Department is finalized and the same is attached with
this order.The list is available in the official website of DME.
 
 
 

 
THOMAS MATHEW

DIRECTOR
 

Copy
to:   

 
1. The Principal,Govt.Medical College,Thiruvananthapuram/ Kollam/

Pathanamthitta/ Kottayam/ Thrissur/ Kozhikode/ Ernakulam/
Idukki/ Manjeri

 2. Office Copy/Stock File
 
 

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/209800/2024



 
 
 Final seniority List-Assistant Security Officer
 

Sl N
o

Name Station
Date of 
Birth

Date of
PSc Adv
ice

Date of 
joining i
n Govt.S
ervice

Date of
joining
in MES

Date of Pro
motion as 
Asst Securit
y Officer

Date of J
oin as
Asst Secu
rity Offi
cer

Probati
on decl
ared da
te

1 Ajithkumar.K.S GMCI
20/05/1
968

07/08/2
010

01/10/20
10

01/10/2
010

16/01/2019
21/01/20
19

Not De
clared
 

2 Asokan.A.M MCT
25/05/1
973

28/03/2
012

07/06/2
012

07/06/
2012

21/04/2021
22/04/20
21

22/04/
2022
 

3 Ayyappakumar.C
GMC
Manjeri

18/05/1
972

18/07/2
013

20/05/2
008

04/09/
2013

22/04/2021
30/04/20
21

13/05/
2022
 

4 Venu.V MCT
13/04/1
965

19/07/2
013

02/09/2
013

02/09/
2013

07/05/2021
21/05/20
21

04/06/
2022
 

5 Joice Jacob
GMC Kon
ni

01/06/1
968

Appoint
ed by C
ategory
change

30/03/2
009

30/03/
2009

13/06/2023
19/06/20
23

Not
declare
d

6 Mohanan.N GMC KLM
20/05/1
964

29/12/2
016

20/01/2
017

20/01/
2017

08/08/2023
19/08/20
23

Not
declare
d

7
Muraleedharan Nair.
K

GMC EKM
30/05/1
967

Bytrans
fer app
ointmen
t dated:
27/10/2
017

06/08/2
014

06/08/
2014

08/08/2023
08/09/20
23

Not dec
lared

 
 

 THOMAS MATHEWTHOMAS MATHEW
DIRECTORDIRECTOR
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Final Seniority List-Security Officer
 

 
Sl 
No
 

Name Station
Date of 
Birth

Date o
f PSc 
Advice

Date of j
oining in
Govt.Serv
ice

Date of J
oining in
MES

Date of p
romotion
as Securit
y Officer

Date of j
oining as
security 
Officer

Probation
declared 
date

 
1
 

M.B.Nazarudeen MCT
22/04/19
69

05/10/
1995

16/10/199
8

04/06/20
03

19/02/20
16

20/02/20
16

20/08/20
16

2
 

Vasudevan
Nambissan

MCC
09/01/19
68

23/11/
2007

29/11/20
07

29/11/20
07

15/04/20
21

23/04/20
21

Not decla
red

3
 

Dominic.C
GMC
Kollam

05/05/19
72

13/08/
2008

22/10/20
08

17/08/20
09

15/04/20
21

03/05/20
21

03/11/20
21

4
 

Maniraj.R MCTCR
22/02/19
77

13/04/
2009

23/04/20
09

23/04/20
09

13/07/20
23

01/08/20
23

No

5
 

Shajahan.K
GMC,
Ernakulam

30/05/
1973

23/03/
2012

10/05/20
12

10/05/20
12

13/07/20
23

15/07/20
23

No

 
 
                                                                                                THOMAS MATHEW
                                                                                                DIRECTOR
 
 

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/209801/2024


