## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Medical education Service-Estt-Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Security Officer & Security Officer-Finalized-Orders issued

Read

This Office letter even No.dated:10/01/2024

## Order No. E5/3852/2020 /DME Dated: 25-01-2024

The provisional seniority list of Assistant Security Officer & Security Officer in the Department of Medical Education Service was published and copy forwarded to various institutions under DME for circulation and filing objections if any from incumbents concerned for publishing the final seniority list.

No other requests/complaints have been received from the officials so far. Hence the provisional seniority list in the cadre of Assistant Security Officer & Security Officer of this Department is finalized and the same is attached with this order. The list is available in the official website of DME.

Signed by Thomas Mathew

Date: 25-01-2024 07:41:09

DIRECTOR

Copy to:

- The Principal, Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram/Kollam/ Pathanamthitta/Kottayam/Thrissur/Kozhikode/Ernakulam/ Idukki/Manjeri
- 2. Office Copy/Stock File

## Final seniority List-Assistant Security Officer

S1 N	Name	Station	Date of Birth	Date of PSc Adv ice	Date of joining i n Govt.S ervice	Date of joining in MES	Date of Pro motion as Asst Securit y Officer	oin as Asst Secu	Probati on decl ared da te
1	A jithkumar.K.S	GMCI	20/05/1 968	07/08/2 010	01/10/20 10	01/10/2 010	16/01/2019	21/01/20 19	Not De clared
2	Asokan.A.M	мст	25/05/1 973	28/03/2 012	07/06/2 012	07/06/ 2012	21/04/2021	22/04/20 21	22/04/ 2022
3	Ayyappakumar.C	GMC Manjeri	18/05/1 972	18/07/2 013	20/05/2 008	04/09/ 2013	22/04/2021	30/04/20 21	13/05/ 2022
4	Venu.V	мст	13/04/1 965	19/07/2 013	02/09/2 013	02/09/ 2013	07/05/2021	21/05/20 21	04/06/ 2022
5	Joice Jacob	GMC Kon ni	01/06/1 968		30/03/2 009	30/03/ 2009	13/06/2023	19/06/20 23	Not declare d
6	Mohanan.N	GMC KLM	20/05/1 964	29/12/2 016	20/01/2 017	20/01/ 2017	08/08/2023	19/08/20 23	Not declare d
7	Muraleedharan Nair. K	<b>GMC ЕКМ</b>	30/05/1 967	Bytrans fer app ointmen t dated: 27/10/2 017	06/08/2 014	06/08/ 2014	08/08/2023	08/09/20 23	Not dec lared

Signed by Thomas Mathew

Date: 25-01-2024 07:42:26

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

## Final Seniority List-Security Officer

SI No	Name	Station	Date of Birth	Date o f PSc Advice	Date of j oining in Govt.Serv ice	Date of J oining in MES	Date of p romotion as Securit y Officer	oining as	Probation declared date
1	M.B.Nazarudeen	мст	22/04/19 69	05/10/ 1995	16/10/199 8	04/06/20 03	19/02/20 16		20/08/20 16
2	Vasudevan Nambissan	мсс	09/01/19 68	23/11/ 2007	29/11/20 07	29/11/20 07	15/04/20 21		Not decla red
3	Dominic.C	GMC Kollam	05/05/19 72	13/08/ 2008	22/10/20 08	17/08/20 09	15/04/20 21	03/05/20 21	03/11/20 21
4	Maniraj.R	MCTCR	22/02/19 77	13/04/ 2009	23/04/20 09	23/04/20 09	13/07/20 23	01/08/20 23	No
5	Sha jahan.K	GMC, Ernakulam	30/05/ 1973	23/03/ 2012	10/05/20 12	10/05/20 12	13/07/20 23	15/07/20 23	No

Signed by Thomas Mathew

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

Date: 25-01-2024 07:41:43